Sunshine Statement: Be advised that proper notice has been given by the Township Council in accordance with the sunshine law in the following manner. Notice advertised in the Burlington County Times and Camden Courier Post on January 12, 2022 and posted on the bulletin board on the same date.

ROLL CALL: Mr. Smith, Mr. Jeney, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Lyon and Mr. Burrell were present.

ALSO PRESENT: Mr. Catrambone, Mayor, Mr. Siciliano, Solicitor, Mr. Winckowski, Engineer and Ms. Eggers, Township Clerk.

RESOLUTION(S)

Resolution 2022-27 Appointment of Joseph Bellina as Interim Business Administrator

Mr. Jeney made a motion, seconded by Mr. Smith to adopt the Resolution 2022-27

There being no questions, the roll was called.

Mr. Smith, Mr. Jeney, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Lyon and Mr. Burrell voted aye.

Ayes: 5 Nays: None

Motion Approved

Resolution 2022-28 Authorizing the Mayor to execute the 2022-2026 Recycling and Solid Waste Services Agreement between the Township of Delran and the Burlington County Board of County Commissioners

Mr. Lyon made a motion, seconded by Mr. Smith to adopt the Resolution 2022-28.

There being no questions, the roll was called.

Mr. Smith, Mr. Jeney, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Lyon and Mr. Burrell voted aye.

Ayes: 5 Nays: None

Motion Approved

Resolution 2022-29 Authorizing the 2022-2024 Shared Services Agreement for Snow Removal and Salting between the Burlington County Board of County Commissioners and the Township of Delran

Mr. Lyon made a motion, seconded by Mr. Jeney to adopt the Resolution 2022-29.

There being no questions, the roll was called.

Mr. Smith, Mr. Jeney, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Lyon and Mr. Burrell voted aye.

Ayes: 5 Nays: None

Motion Approved

Resolution 2022-30 Refunding Various Road Opening Permit Deposits

Mr. Smith made a motion, seconded by Ms. Parejo to adopt the Resolution 2022-30.

There being no questions, the roll was called.

Mr. Smith, Mr. Jeney, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Lyon and Mr. Burrell voted aye.

Ayes: 5 Nays: None

Motion Approved

MOTIONS

Mr. Jeney made a motion, seconded by Mr. Smith granting a mercantile license to the following:

- Asian Autos, LLC, 1829 Underwood Blvd., Unit 4
- The Grocery Outlet, 4004 Route 130, Suite 9

There being no questions, the roll was called.

Mr. Smith, Mr. Jeney, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Lyon and Mr. Burrell voted aye.

Ayes: 5 Nays: None

Motion Approved

At this time, Council proceeded with the regularly scheduled work session.

Submitted,

Jamey Eggers Municipal Clerk